



संख्या: भाविप्रा/देहरादून/अभि (सि)/ट्रेन /2024/ ०५

दिनांक : 15.05.2024

सेवा में,

मैसर्स वल्लभ कॉर्पोरेशन/ M/s Vallabh Corporation

तीसरी मंजिल, टी-19 सुकन मॉल/ 3rd Floor, T-19 Sukan Mall,

राजस्थान अस्पताल के पास/ Near Rajsthan Hospital,

शाहीबाग, अहमदाबाद/ Shahibaug Ahmedabad

गुजरात – 380004/ Gujarat -380004

विषय: देहरादून हवाई अड्डे पर बुनियादी पट्टी के चौड़ीकरण सहित जल निकासी प्रणाली का विस्तार कार्य।

Sub: Augmentation of drainage system i/c widening of basic strip at Dehradun Airport.

सन्दर्भ: 1. आपकी ई.-निविदा सं. 2024_AAI_179988_1 जो दिनांक: 23.02.2024 को खोली गई।

Ref: 1. Your E- Tender for bid no. 2024_AAI_179988_1 Opened on Dated: 23.02.2024.

प्रिय महोदय,

Dear sir,

1. आपके द्वारा उपरोक्त कार्य की रू. **19,05,22,623.00 (GST के बिना)** (रू उन्नीस करोड़ पांच लाख बाईस हजार छह सौ तेईस मात्र) की मद दर निविदा जो कि उक्त कार्य की अनुमानित लागत रू **2543.65** लाख मात्र (GST के बिना) से **25.10%** कम है, को अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है।

Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totalling **Rs. 19,05,22,623.00 (excluding GST)** (**Rupees Nineteen Crore Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Three Only**) which is **25.10%** below the estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 2543.65 Lacs Only (excluding GST)**.

2. संयुक्त महाप्रबन्धक (अभि-सि), भाविप्रा, देहरादून हवाईअड्डा, देहरादून कार्य के कार्य प्रभारी अभियन्ता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 15 दिनों के भीतर संयुक्त महाप्रबन्धक (अभि-सि), भाविप्रा, देहरादून हवाईअड्डा, देहरादून के कार्यालय में उपस्थित होकर ठेका संविदा को हस्ताक्षरित कर पूर्ण करें। ठेका रू 100/- (रुपये एक सौ मात्र) के गैर-न्यायिक मोहर पत्र पर सम्पादित किया जाएगा एवं मुद्रांक पत्र की कीमत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Joint General Manager (Engg.Civil), AAI, Dehradun Airport, Dehradun shall be the Engineer-in charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Joint General Manager (Engg.Civil), AAI, Dehradun Airport, Dehradun within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-Judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rs One hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. निविदा के साथ प्राप्त अग्रिम धरोहर राशि रू **50,87,300/-** (रुपये पचास लाख सत्तासी हजार तीन सौ मात्र) को ठेका संविदा की धारा 1A के अनुसार धरोहर राशि का हिस्सा मानकर उसमें बदल दिया जावेगा। इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा राशि के रूप में रू. **44,38,831.00/-** (चवालीस लाख अड़तीस हजार आठ सौ इकतीस रुपये मात्र) जमा करें, ऐसा न करने पर अनुबंध दस्तावेज के जीसीसी पृष्ठ संख्या 16 पर खंड संख्या 1ए की शर्तों के अनुसार कटौती की जाएगी।

The Earnest money amount of **Rs. 50,87,300/- (Rupees Fifty Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Only)** received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of

Security deposit as per condition of clause no 1A of contract document. Please deposit **Rs. 44,38,831.00/- (Rupees Forty Four Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty One only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause no 1A on on GCC Page no. 16 of contract document.

4. स्वीकृति पत्र जारी होने के 30 दिनों के भीतर, आपको भाविप्रा को अनुबंध के खंड, जीसीसी पृष्ठ संख्या 15 पर खंड 1 के अनुसार **रु. 95,26,131.00/- (पंचानबे लाख छब्बीस हजार एक सौ इकतीस मात्र रुपये)** की एक प्रदर्शन गारंटी जमा करनी होगी।

Within 30 days of issue of acceptance letter, you shall submit to AAI, a Performance Guarantee as per contract Clause 1 on GCC Page no. 15 for an amount of **Rs. 95,26,131.00/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand One Hundred and Thirty One Only)**.

5. आपसे अनुरोध है कि संविदा श्रमिक प्रावधान (विनिमय एवं उन्मूलन) 1970 श्रमिक प्रावधान (विनिमय एवं उन्मूलन)–केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम, ई0एस0आई0 अधिनियम–1948, ई0पी0एफ0 अधिनियम–1952 तथा इस संबंध में केन्द्र/राज्य सरकार के नियमों का पालन करना सुनिश्चित करें।

You are requested to comply with provision of contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, minimum wages, ESI act-1948, EPF Act-1952 and other rules there of Central and State Government.

6. आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है कि तुरन्त प्रभाव से वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि-सि), भाविप्रा, देहरादून हवाईअड्डा, को संपर्क करें जो कि आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Senior Manager (Engg- Civil) AAI, Dehradun Airport, immediately, who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

7. कृपया ध्यान रहे कि कार्य करने का निर्धारित समय **06 (छः) माह** है, जो कि इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि के दसवें दिन से माना जाएगा।

Please note that time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **06 (Six) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day of the date of issue of this letter.

8. संविदा के संदर्भ में सामान्यतः कोई भी पत्राचार कार्य प्रभारी अभियन्ता को सम्बोधित करते हुए किया जाना चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

9. कृपया प्राप्ति की पावती भेजें एवं पत्र कि अनुलिपि जो कि संलग्न है को हस्ताक्षरित कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को स्वीकृत चिन्ह के रूप में वापस करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

नोट:- हिंदी तथा अंग्रेजी संस्करण में अंतर पाए जान पर अंग्रेजी संस्करण मान्य होगा।

Note :- If any discrepancy is observed in Hindi and English version, then English version will be followed.

Shishir Jain
15.05.2024

(शिशिर जैन)

(Shishir Jain)

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सि),

Joint General Manager (Engg-C),

भाविप्रा, देहरादून हवाईअड्डा

AAI, Dehradun Airport

वास्ते अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

For & on behalf of the Chairman,

Airports Authority of India

संलग्नक: अनुसूची-अ Encl: Schdule-A

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: SM(E-C), AAI, Dehradun Airport, Dehradun

Name of Work: Augmentation of drainage system i/c widening of basic strip at Dehradun Airport.

Contract No: 2024_AAI_179988_1

Name of
the Bidder/
Bidding
Firm /

Vallabh Corporation

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	10
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width aswell as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavatedearth lead upto 50 m and for all lift as directed by Engineer-in charge. All kinds of soil	item1	31095.00	Cum		90.00	2798550.00	INR Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	item2	425.00	Cum		1440.00	612000.00	INR Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Only
3	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	item3	1280.00	Cum		720.00	921600.00	INR Nine Lakh Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Only
4	Taking away of Serviceable Bricks obtained after dismantling of Brick work as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	item4	126465.00	Nos		2.70	341455.50	INR Three Lakh Forty One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Fifty Only
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level ::1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	item5	780.00	Cum		5040.00	3931200.00	INR Thirty Nine Lakh Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / No.	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures to be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	10
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	item6	570.00	Cum		4950.00	2821500.00	INR Twenty Eight Lakh Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Only
7	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	item7	19920.00	Sqm		487.00	9701040.00	INR Ninety Seven Lakh One Thousand & Forty Only
8	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Foundations, footings, bases for columns.	item8	2520.00	Sqm		450.00	1134000.00	INR Eleven Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Only
9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	item9	4860.00	Sqm		405.00	1968300.00	INR Nineteen Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only
10	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland / Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. All works upto plinth level Concrete of M35 grade with minimum cement content of 370 kg /cum	item10	6970.00	Cum		6300.00	43911000.00	INR Four Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Eleven Thousand Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Name	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figure to be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	10
11	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. All works upto plinth level Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 330 kg /cum	item11	1825.00	cum		6066.00	11070450.00	INR One Crore Ten Lakh Seventy Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Only
12	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	item12	568265.00	Kg		72.90	41426518.50	INR Four Crore Fourteen Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Fifty Only
13	Add for using extra cement in the items of design mix over and above the specified cement content therein.	item13	1760.00	Qtl.		630.00	1108800.00	INR Eleven Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
14	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	item14	254585.00	Kg		108.00	27495180.00	INR Two Crore Seventy Four Lakh Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Only
15	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	item15	1315.00	Cum		7200.00	9468000.00	INR Ninety Four Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Only
16	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	item16	6270.00	Sqm		270.00	1692900.00	INR Sixteen Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	10
17	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	item17	650.00	Cum		6120.00	3978000.00	INR Thirty Nine Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Only
18	Earthwork i/c loading, carriage, unloading and spreading of available earth in (with in AAI premises) layers at site all complete as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge. Upto 5 Km lead.	item18	58785.00	Cum		180.00	10581300.00	INR One Crore Five Lakh Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred Only
19	Supplying and Spreading of suitable earth (i/c royalty and carriage) in required thickness and desired level, spreading suitable earth in layer not exceeding 20cm in depth at Site all complete as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-In-Charge with unsoaked CBR max 10% upto 150 mm depth from finished top. (Note*: Aspirant Bidders should do local market survey for determining the rate of suitable soil before entering bid rate.)	item19	24375.00	Cum		540.00	13162500.00	INR One Crore Thirty One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only
20	Dry stone pitching 22.5 cm thick including supply of stones and preparing surface complete.	item20	2700.00	Sqm		810.00	2187000.00	INR Twenty One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Only
21	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and upto all lift.	item21	6210.00	Cum		144.00	894240.00	INR Eight Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only
Total in Figures							191205534.00	
Amount after deducting Item No. 4							190522623.00	
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Nineteen Crore Five Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Three Only						

Capri
Smit